	 	 3	 Otto Bock HealthCare LP | Prosthetics – Lower Extremities | www.ottobockus.com	 3
CORNER
   Leg Prostheses for Children
	 	 3	 Otto Bock HealthCare LP | Prosthetics – Lower Extremities | www.ottobockus.com	 3
Leg Prostheses for Children
Children	are	ready	to	discover	the	whole	world.	They	want	to	be	independent	ear-
ly	on	and	“keep	pace”,	not	only	when	playing	and	romping	about,	but	also	dur-
ing	everyday	activities.

exoskeletal	prostheses	and	can	be	combined	with	a	modular	adapter	or
shaped	ankle	part.
Order no. (order example):
Article	no. = Side Size
1K30 = L 16
Otto Bock Dynamic Foot for Children
Article no. 1K10
Heel height �	+/-	�	mm
Sides left	(L),	right	(R)
Sizes 14 cm 15 cm 16 cm 17 cm 18 cm 19 cm 20 cm 21 cm
System height with	2R40 40	mm 42	mm 44	mm 46	mm 48	mm �0	mm �2	mm �4	mm
Weight** ~120 g ~130 g ~140 g ~1�� g ~180 g ~210 g ~230 g ~2�� g
Max. body weight 35 kg 45 kg
Color beige
The	1K10	is	a	robust	dynamic	foot	with	a	natural	shape,	smooth	surface,
and	fully	shaped	toes.	The	foot	features	a	contoured	core	and	employs
foams	with	a	variety	of	characteristics.	As	a	result,	it	offers	a	pleasant	heel
strike	as	well	as	easier	roll-off	and	better	energy	return	than	the	SACH*
Foot.	The	1K10	is	designed	for	use	with	modular	or	exoskeletal	prostheses
and	can	be	combined	with	a	modular	adapter	or	shaped	ankle	part.
Order no. (order example):
Article	no. = Side Size
1K10 = L 16
*	SACH=Solid	Ankle	Cushion	Heel
**	without	adapter
CORNER
   Feet
	 6	 Otto Bock HealthCare LP | Prosthetics – Lower Extremities | www.ottobockus.com 	 Otto Bock HealthCare LP | Prosthetics – Lower Extremities | www.ottobockus.com	 7
Le
g
P
ro
st
he
se
s
fo
r
C
hi
ld
re
nAccessories for modular prostheses Have	to	be	ordered	separately.
Foot Adapter with Screw Connection
With	636W28	Otto	Bock	Two-Part	Adhesive
		647G97
For	all	1S*	and	1K*	feet	for	children,	sizes	12	–	17
Order no. 2R40=2
Material Aluminum	/	Steel
Weight 4�	g
Max. body weight 35 kg
For	all	1S*	and	1K*	feet	for	children,	sizes	18	–	21
Order no. 2R40=1
Material Aluminum	/	Steel
Weight 80	g
Max. body weight 45 kg
	 The	system	height	has	already	been	taken	into	account	for	this	foot.
Screw Connections	for	2R40
Order no. 2D6=M6 2D6=M8
For 2R40=2 2R40=1
Scope of Delivery
1	cap	screw
1	flat	washer
1	serrated	lock
	 washer
1	cap	screw
1	flat	washer
1	serrated	lock
	 washer
Single components replacement	parts
Accessories for exoskeletal prostheses Have	to	be	ordered	separately.
Shaped Ankle Part
Without	bushings,	used	for	both	left	and	right	applications
Order no. 2K36=17 2K36=21
For size range 12	–	17		cm 18	–	21	cm
Screw Connection for	2K36
Order no. 2Z22=M6 2Z22=M8x70
For 2K36=17 2K36=21
Scope of Delivery
1	bolt	adapter
1	cap	screw
1	flat	washer
1	serrated	lock
	 washer
1	bolt	adapter
1	cap	screw
1	flat	washer
1	serrated	lock
	 washer
Feet